## Vevay Township 2021 BOARD OF REVIEW

The Vevay Township Board of Review for March 2021 will be held by electronic remote access only.

The public may participate in the meeting through **only** via Zoom access by computer or smart phone/device.

## The March Board of Review will meet on the following dates:

- Tuesday, March 2, 2021, @ 1 pm = Organizational Meeting ZOOM ID #840 0510 5468
- Wednesday, March 10, 2021, (9 am to 3 pm) = Appeal Hearing ZOOM ID# 821 9594 6904
- Thursday, March 11, 2021, (3 pm to 9 pm) = Appeal Hearing ZOOM ID# 892 2814 7237

All appeals must include a completed and signed "Petition to Board of Review", Michigan form # 618, form L-4035. If you are unable to download the form from the Michigan State Tax Commission, please contact Vevay Township at least one week prior to the Board of Review.

Property owners can protest by either letter or email, sent to Board of Review, 780 Eden Road, Mason MI 48854 or <u>supervisor@vevaytownship.org</u>. Protests must be received prior to the adjournment of the Board of Review on March 11. The Vevay Township offices are accessible to the handicapped.

The tentative ratios and the estimated multipliers for each class of real property and personal property for 2021, as set by the County are as follows:

*Agricultural	49.05%	1.0000
*Commercial	49.63%	1.0000
*Residential	44.38%	1.12664
*Industrial	43.34%	1.15367